DATA SHEET
Current Sensing Chip Resistor
PR2512
 (RoHS Compliant)
YAGEO CORPORATION
Factory: 350, Zhongzheng Rd., Dashe Shiang, Kaohsiung 815, Taiwan
Tel: 886-7-351-4117   Fax: 886-7-351-2075

Letter L is system default code for
order only  (NOTE)
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code for a PR2512 chip resistor, 1W, TC100, value 0.005
Ω with ±1% tolerance, supplied in 7-inch tape reel is:
PR2512FKF070R005L
NOTE
1. All our RSMD products meet RoHS compliant and Halogen Free.
"LFP" of the internal 2D reel label mentions "Lead Free Process".
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific symbol can be
printed.
PR2512
                Chip Resistor Surface Mount  PR    SERIES   2512(RoHS Compliant)
2
5
For marking codes, please see EIA-marking code rules in data sheet “Chip resistors marking”.
DIMENSION
Table 1
PR2512 1/2/3/4/5 mΩ
L (mm)
W (mm)
H (mm)
I1 (mm)
I2 (mm)
6.30±0.20
3.20±0.20
0.55±0.15
0.60±0.20
0.60±0.20
                Chip Resistor Surface Mount  PR    SERIES   2512(RoHS Compliant)
3
5
Table 3 Packing style and packaging quantity.
PACKING STYLE REEL  DIMENSION 2512
Embossed Taping Reel (K) 7" (178 mm) 4,000
Note :
1. For embossed tape and reel specification/dimensions, please see the special data sheet “Packing”
document.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Table 2
CHARACTERISTICS PR2512  1W
Operating Temperature Range –55°C to +155°C
Maximum Working Voltage )* ( RP
Tolerance ±1% / ±2% / ±5%
Resistance Range 1~5mΩ
Temperature Coefficient 1~2mΩ    ±200ppm/℃
3~5mΩ    ±100ppm/℃
PR2512 rated power at 70°C is 1 W
                Chip Resistor Surface Mount  PR    SERIES   2512(RoHS Compliant)
4
5
TESTS AND REQUIREMENTS
TEST TEST METHOD PROCEDURE REQUIREMENT
Life/
Endurance
IEC 60115-1 4.25.1 1,000 hours at 70±5 °C applied RCWV
1.5 hours on, 0.5 hour off, still air required
± (1.0 % + 0.0005Ω)
High
Temperature
Exposure/
Endurance
at upper
category
temperature
IEC 60068-2-2
1,000 hours at 155±5 °C,unpowered ± (1.0 % + 0.0005Ω)